

221 N. Main Street • Centerville, Ohio 45459-4617 • (937) 433-5155 • FAX (937) 433-6564 • www.cwpd.org

For Immediate Release:

Park District Holding Holiday Card Design Contest

The Park District is holding a holiday card design contest for ages 17 and under. The theme is *Holiday Time in the Parks*. The winning entry will be used as the Park District's electronic holiday card. The winner will receive a local business prize pack worth \$100 and will be announced at the Luminary Walk on December 14 at Grant Park, 501 Normandy Ridge Road.

All artwork must be an original drawing, photograph, or computer graphic. Including elements involving Park District programs, nature, fitness, or athletics is preferred. Artist is responsible for obtaining permission if photograph includes identifiable individuals. Deadline to enter is Friday, November 30, 2012 at 4:30 p.m. There is a maximum of two entries per child and entries will not be returned. The Park District reserves the non-exclusive rights to use the artwork at their discretion. Please include child's name & age, parent's name, contact phone number and e-mail, and where you heard about the contest with each entry.

Artwork may be submitted via snail mail or in person to Park District Headquarters, 221 N. Main Street, Centerville, OH 45459 or via email to mail@cwpd.org, Subject: Holiday Card Contest.

The Centerville-Washington Park District was established in 1959 and currently operates seven community parks, eight nature parks, and 33 neighborhood parks in Centerville and Washington Township. For more information on these, or other programs, please call (937) 433-5155 or visit www.cwpd.org.